Hoover High

Ph. 619-344-4500

#338

Fax 619-344-4648|

Administration
Tracey Makings
Boertmann, Joe
De Freitas, Charles
Schultz, Corina
Futrell, Scott

Counselors
Calderon-Mendenbhall, Jennifer
Hollman, Patty
Montes, Beatriz
Munoz, Andrea
Perez, Camilo
Pringle, Tawnya
Romo-Ricardo, Laura
Zavala, Frank
Teachers
Anderson, Cory
Apple, Sharon
Ayson, Mark
Banchik-Morpeth, Natasha
Bi, Jessie

Bihi, Faisal
Bradford, Ryan
Brittain, Daniel
Cisneros, Jose
Dailey, Danielle
Dale, Dana

Davis, Katalin
Delon, Justin
Desingano, Briana
Diamond, Sandra
Donaldson, Sierra
Duniphan-Floyd, Lisa
Erving, David
Eyer, Cassandra
Fitzpatrick, James
Gapuz, Christina
Gastelum, Lorena
Gilmore, Ciara
Gonzales, Mark
Gonzalez, Arturo
Gonzalez, Demi
Graham, Matthew
Hagey, Krisztina
Harden, Jennifer
Hedgecock, Greg
Hernandez, Ted
Heu, Michael
Hilton, Isaiah
Hohenstein, Ellen
Hummel, Angela
Kaplan, Laurence
Kha, Shari
Kaitson, Paul
Lenta, Tenise
Lonnecker, Elizabeth
Luu, Tina

Macias, Elizabeth
Martinez, Victoria
Massey, Felicia
May, Greg
McCullough, Andrea
Mellinger, Jeffry
Mercado, Bill
Merrill, Jeremy
Michener, John
Millen, Julie
Miller, Adam

Principal

Associate Principal
Associate Principal
Associate Principal
Twain Associate Principal

Intervention Counselor
619-344-4514
Counselor619-344-4613
Head Counselor 619-344-4609
Pupil Advocate 619-344-4516
619-344-4511
619-344-4556
619-344-4557

Course
Math
ELA
ROTC
Inschool Resource Teacher
Math
Math
ELD
ELA
World Lang
Culinary Arts
ELA
Theater
CCTE
CCTE/ASB
World Lang
Science
History
VAPA
Math
Math
Math
ELA
ELA
VAPA
CCTE (Woodshop)
PE
|-High Resource Teacher
Math/CCTE
History/Social Science
History/Social Science
ELA (AD-SJA)
Theatre/Yearbook(AD-ALMA
Science
Psych/CCTE(AD-AHHC)
History/Social Science
Science
History/Social Science
Restorative Justice Coord.
Math
ELA
Culinary Arts
ELA
Science
Math
Science
IHigh- Resource Teacher
Science
ROTC
VAPA
CCTE
ELA
Band/Orchestra

2023 - 2024
4474 El Cajon Blvd. SD 92115
Rm Ext.
113 3113
114 3114
111 3111
115 3115
A12 Radio
Rm Ext.
138 3027
129 3129
141 3141
125 3125
140 3140
128 3128
127 3127
126 3126
Rm Ext.
154 2154
173 3014
800 2805
107 3107
252 2252
157 2157
1252 4252
1206 4206
1254 4254
901 2901
203 2203
1712 3702
209 2209
304/301 2303
1205 4205
1303 4303
1258 4258
702 2702
254 2254
158 2158
201 2201
1055 4055
177 2177
1714 3701
603 2601/2602
Girls Gym 4619
A-13B 2012
155 2155
176 2176
1256 4256
172 2172
352 2352
1304 4304
1202 4202/3051
1051 4051
1005 4005
179 2179
143 3143
250 2250
255 2255
903 2902
174 2174
1004 4004
206 2206
1006 4006
A-13 2013
1302 4302
800 2801
501 2501
751 2725
200 2200
302 2302

Teachers cont.
Pareja, Jorge
Phongsavad, Sean
Pitts, Russell

Pores, Aaron

Revilla, Sonja
Richardson-Davidson, Mary
Riego de Dios, Kristina
Ruiz, Jose

Salgado, Eric
Samaniego, Antonio
Sanchez, Yenny (Tatiana)
Santos, Cesar

Savino, Amie

Schy, Carl
Sevenbergen, Sheri
Stahley, Vanessa
Sumida, Erik

Ta, John

Tapia, Alejandro
Teuthorn, Katherine
Thun, Rebecca
Toney, Arieas
Towers, Ellen

Tyler, Natalia

Ulloa, Juan

Vasquez, Patricia
Villa, Samantha
Voeltner, Bryan
Westfall, Jane
Wetzel, Jack
Whitlock, Natalee
Woodfill, Valerie

Xie, Jade

Yamfang, Erica
Yamfang, Hank
Youngblood, Amanda
Office Supports & Services
Alvarez, Maria

Caroll, Yolanda
Casillas, Cristina
Esparza, Veronica
Gonzalez, David
Gonzalez, Lydia
Kalamaha, Diana
Meza, Fernando
Sanchez, Jonathan
Santoni-Cruz, Mara
Solano Navarro, Yulma
Velazquez, Alma
Wiebke, Megan

Course
World Language
PE
Math
ELA/ELD
World Language
ELA
ELA
ROTC
Math
ELA
Science
PE
ELA
VAPA
ELD
Athletic Director/PE
Math
ELA
INSTRL ENSMBL
Math
ELA
PE
HSS (AD-AOIT)
ELA
Math
ELA
Sports Med
CCTE
Science
CCTE/Math/ESports
Social Science
ELA
Math
ELA
ELA
Multi-Tiered System of Support

Registrar- Transcripts 8-1
Student Info Site Tech
School Clerk II- Attendance
Administrative Assistant
Attendance Asst.
Administrative Assistant
School Clerk II

School Police Officer

IT Tech - 619-354-7960
Finance Clerk

ESL Asst

School Clerk II

School Clerk - Attendance

Education Specialists& Support (SPED M/M & M/S)

Avelar, Leticia
Benson, Kyle
Cabales, Pauline
Chavez, Apolonio
Dang, Myson
Dowd, Joan
Easton, Rachel
Feery-Miller, Cruz
Hoang, Alana
Hoff, Charlie
Jackson, Diana
Kritsonis, Maria
Lopez, Chris
Martinez, Edgar
Neubarth, Arlene
Pisapia, Keri

Ed Specialist M/M

Ed Specialist M/M

Ed Specialist M/S

Ed Specialist M/M

Ed Specialist M/M

Ed Specialist M/M

Ed Specialist M/M

Ed Specialist M/M

Ed Specialist M/M

Ed Specialist M/S

Ed Specialist M/M

Ed Specialist M/M

Ed Specialist M/M
Ed.Spec. 619-7562437
Ed Specialist M/M
Opportunity Success M/M

Rm
1208
Boy's Gym
156
152
1207
202
1058
800
159
1253
1007
Boy's Gym
171
502
153
104
256
170
351
207
258
Boy's Gym
1056
1057
251
1204
1101
551
1301
752
1257
204
208
257
175
105
Rm
123
100
100
100
100
100
100
112
408/409
124/119
145
100
100

Office/RM
LIB

D

703A

—_ @ M -

@ O MmO <«

1151

Al4

Ext.
4208
4528/4531
2156
2152
4207
2202
4058
2802
2159
4253
4007
4530/4531
2171
2502
2153
3134
2256
2170
2351
2207
2258
4529/4531
4056
4057
2251
4204
3013
2551
4301
2726
4257
2204
2208
2257
2175
3105
Ext.
3123
3022
3011
3025
3016
3030
3021
3112
2488
3124/3119
3147/3145
3028
3012

Ext.
4052

4151
2391
2186
2188

2482
3404

2108
2017

4151
2430
2014



Montafio, Norma
Moody, Matt
Moore, Dion
Moreno, Judith
Morgans, James
Myers, Scott
Nathaniel, Paul
Palucki, Amanda
Paramo, Dominic

Avenues for Success
Albarran, Mercedes
Cerrito, Vivian
Duong, Giovanna
Martinez, Claudia
Owen, laura
Rodriguez, Jackie
San Jose, Ashley
Zamora, Rocio
Zaragoza, Katy

ELA

ELD

History/Social Science
Math

PE

ELD

Math

Science

History/Social Science

9th Gr Coordinator
11th Gr Coordinator
10th Gr Coordinator

Administrative Asst Wellness
Director of College Enrollment
Director of Persistence
Director of College Enroliment
Family Success Coordinator

Service Partners/District &Community Partners

Aguilar, Jennifer
Armentrout, Kate
Barrera, Carolina
Bowsman, Lisa
Burgos, Jonathan
Casillas, Rosa
Conaty, Cullen
Contreras, Delia
Corona, Nayeli
Dorador, Melissa
Dowie, Leah
Duong, Giovanna
Escobedo, Jose
Fischer, Daniel
Garcia Moreira, Margarita
Guerrero, Andrea
Haret Fregozo, Leticia
Hernandez, Cynthia
Hernandez, Jorge
Hernandez, Rocio
Lahanas, Lena
Vacant

Lopez, Nikki

Luna, Rosio

Lynn, Jeffery
Maglalang, Arlene
Martin, Heidi
Martinez, Claudia
McGlathery, Tina
Meitz, Chris
Mending Matters
Mending Matters Therapy Rm
Miller, Matt

Musse, Mohamed
Phillips, Nicole
Rassoulkhani, Shadeh
Ritkes, Joey

Rivero, Jeannine
Robb, Molly
Rodriguez, Jackie
Thompson, Marcus
Toscano, Jean

Tran, Lynne

Vo, Catherine
White, Khrista
Yates, Noelle

Rady's Social Worker
SLP
Ocean Discovery
COTA
NextGen Scholars
Twain Teacher
Twain Teacher
Parent Center Coordinator
Twain Registrar
OLA Resource Teacher
Rady's Social Worker
College Persistence Coord.
IMIN (ARC)
Twain Teacher
Mental Health Related Services
Mending Matters
Mental Health Related Services
Graduate Student Asst.
Community College
Mending Matters
SLP
Cmty. Schools Coordinator
FACES
Psychologist
Twain
Twain Counselor
Twain
Director of Career Pathways&Social Capital
TWAIN Teacher
APE
Mending Matters Interns
Mending Matters Interns
TRACE
Community College
SLP
FACES
Mending Matters
Psychologist
Rady's Social Worker
Family&Parent Coord.
UCSD Upward Bound
TRACE
Mending Matters
Occupational Therapist
Psychologist

1203 4203
150 2150
178 2178
253 2253

Boy's Gym 4527/4531

151 2151

205 2205

259 2259

173 3014

Rm Ext.

Wellness Center 2482
Wellness Center

Wellness Center 2477
601 (6)-594-9390
Remote Remote
601 2498
601 2117
601 2117
145A 3147
Rm Ext.
Health Office 2620
401 2401

A-16

Library 2401
351- E
A-2 Radio
Ad Radio
145
All Radio
145 3147/3145
Office B
Hybrid 19-880-6856

A-15 2015

A-3 Radio

3136

404 3076

135 3135
601

174 2174

Office K 3055

M 3058

122 3122

1201 4201
139 3139
All
A12 Radio

A-11 Radio
601:19-594-9390
A-1 Radio
901 2487
406 2112/2115
407 2432

A-13A
152 2152
L 2422
1201
Health Office A 2617
137 3137
B 2619
601 2498
A-13A Radio
407
401 2401
134 2134
A13 Radio

Reitman, Shari
Salcido, Kelly
Schwarz, Lois
Soto, Jonathan
Tye, Marissa
Webb, Meisje

Cafeteria

Peoples, Lisa

Glover, Sophia
Campus Supervision
Cermeno, Alberto
Crenshaw, Derke
Logan, Danielle
Lucero, Manuel
Viola, Vincent

Custodial

Arroyo, Rogelio
Duncan, Anthony
Funes Nevarez, Gabino
Manzo, Jose

Martinez, Cesar
Martinez, lvan
Martinez, Luvin
Martinez, Mario
Wilson, Ricardo

Health Center

Hackett, Sharon
Ricketts, Alexandria
Williamson, Bree-Anna
La Maestra

La Maestra Dental Clinic

PARA Independence Facilitators
Alvarez, Alice
Fragoso, Emily
Garcia, Maria del Rosario
Gomez, Oscar
Hooper, Steve
Jackson, Cynthia
Krevenas, Sean
Miller, Carey

Miller, Stephen
Nelson, Chris
Parkman, Teresa
Pena, Aaron

Perales, Melani
Reynosa, Arlene
Rios, Jhoana
Romero, Yvette
Saenz Gamez, Lizzeth
Seals-Reaves, Renita
Shaia, Fiona

Soto, Jacqueline
Torres, Shelene
Vanegas, Roselyn
Winchester, Sheridyn

Special Ed Asst & Tech
Bozigian, Ryan
Bryson, Rebecca
Doan, My-Linh
Lopez, Sheila
Salas, Yissel
Sandoval, Rosalia
Schulze, Patti
Smann, Mileena
Villasenor, Carmen
Voegel, Leecee

Ed Specialist M/M

Ed Specialist M/M

Ed Specialist M/M

Ed Specialist M/S

Ed Specialist M/M

Ed Specialist M/M Chair

Food Services Area Supervisor
Food Services Supervisor

Campus Supervision Asst
Campus Supervision Asst
Campus Supervision Asst
Campus Supervision Asst
Campus Supervision Asst

Custodian PM
Custodian PM
Custodian PM
Custodian AM
Custodian PM
Plant Operations Supervisor
Custodian AM
Custodian PM
Custodian PM

Health Tech
Nurse

Nurse
Medical Clinic
Dental Clinic

PIF
PIF
PIF
PIF
PIF
PIF
PIF
PIF
PIF
PIF
PIF
PIF
PIF
PIF
PIF
PIF

SEA
PIF
PIF
PIF
PIF
PIF
PIF

PIF

Spec Ed Tech
PIF

PIF

Spec Ed Tech
Spec Ed Tech
Special Ed Asst
Spec Ed Tech
Spec Ed Tech
PIF

| 2426
E
1152 4152
701 2701
C

Office A/LIB 3138/4052

Rm Ext.
3061
3060
Rm Ext
Radio
Radio
Radio
Radio
Radio

Rm Ext.
Radio

Radio

Radio
Radio/4121
Radio

Radio

Radio

Radio

Radio

Rm Ext.
2638

Wed. & Fri 3052

Mon,Tues&Thurs 3052

2698
3054

Rm Ext.

Rm Ext.



